PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Deemax Technology, Inc.	05/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deemax Electronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	10F-1, No. 882, Sec. 2, Kuang-Fu Road	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6418179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)867-7437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 627-4082

Email: jason.lin@linassociatesip.com

Correspondent Name: Lin & Associates Intellectual Property

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 2339

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason Z. Lin

Total Attachments: 1

source=UPA-01154-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6418

PATENT REEL: 017626 FRAME: 0040

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on the 12th day of May , 2006 by and between DEEMAX TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Taiwan, having its business office at 7F-1, No.537, Sec.2, Kuang-Fu Road, Hsinchu, Taiwan (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") and DEEMAX ELECTRONICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Taiwan, Republic of China, having its business office at 10F-1, No.882, Sec. 2, Kuang-Fu Road, Hsinchu, Taiwan (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the following patent issued by the United States Patent and Trade mark Office (hereinafter "PATENT"):

Title

Patent No.

Score Counter By Sensing Route

6,418,179

Of Basketball Shots

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT and its successors.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents to said PATENT as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related hereto and will promptly execute and delivery to ASSIGNEE or his legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said PATENT which may be necessary or desirable to carry our the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized officers.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Name: Huang Sung-Yueh/ Chairman

RECORDED: 05/17/2006

Name: Huang Yu-Ching/Chairman

PATENT REEL: 017626 FRAME: 0041